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Code X Y Z X y A B2 CaB2 a2 b2 hag2 id A ic Ac Code X Y z X y a* b* Cc* a b’ h d Ad ic Ac
P60 97.06 99.99 104.570.321 0.331 0.0 00 0.0 0.638 -0.418 0 P60 97.06 99.99 104.570.321 0.331 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
495_77079.76 95.36 7.96 0.435 0.52 -2.58 734 73.45 0.625 -0.033 92 391 ¥el 495_77079.76 95.36 7.96 0.435 0.52 -23.82112.05114.550.205 -0.037 102 3Bl 481
380_49517.3 4.63 96.6 0.145 0.039 2.58 -73.4 73.45 0917 -8.334 272 1Bl 3y1| [380_49517.3 4.63 96.6 0.145 0.039 101.7 -12B8810.337 -0.233 309 17 461 39 571
P55 97.45 100.0 9598 0.332 0.34 00 00 0.0 0.651 -0.383 O P55 97.45 100.0 95.98 0.332 0.34 00 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
495_77081.68 95.66 7.66 0.441 0.517 -2.29 75.74 75.77 0.64 -0.032 91 391 1Bl 495_77081.68 95.66 7.66 0.441 0.517 -21.25110.89112.910.206 -0.037 100 5Bl 461
380_49515.77 4.33 88.31 0.145 0.039 2.29 -75.7475.77 0.886 -8.154 271 481 891 380_49515.77 4.33 88.31 0.145 0.039 96.82 -128722810.334 -0.238 307 17 461 39 571
P50 98.12 100.0 86.5 0.344 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.667 —-0.346 O P50 98.12 100.0 86.5 0.344 0.351 0.0 00 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
495_77084.01 96.01 7.31 0.448 0.512 -1.83 75.73 75.75 0.66 -0.03 91 392 62 495_77084.01 96.01 7.31 0.448 0.512 -18.46109.47 111.01 0.207 -0.038 99 SB2 462
380_49514.1 3.98 79.18 0.144 0.04 1.82 -75.7375.75 0.851 -7.943 271 B2 Bg2| [380_49514.1 3.98 79.18 0.144 0.04 91.01 -1258280.33 -0.244 305 17 462 39 572
P45 99.2 100.0 76.07 0.36 0.363 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.689 -0.304 0O P45 99.2 100.0 76.07 0.36 0.363 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
495_77086.92 96.4 6.9 0.456 0.506 -1.2 73.07 73.08 0.684 -0.028 90 33 Y62 495 77086.92 96.4 6.9 0.456 0.506 -15.46107.67 108.780.208 -0.039 98 893 482
380_49512.27 3.59 69.17 0.144 0.042 1.19 -73.0773.08 0.81 -7.692 270 462 393 380_49512.27 3.59 69.17 0.144 0.042 84.02 -128%850.325 -0.252 303 17 462 39 573
P40 100.93100.0 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.716 -0.258 O P40 100.93100.0 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
495_77090.62 96.84 6.39 0.467 0.499 -0.46 73.12 73.12 0.715 -0.026 90 8@5 83 495_77090.62 96.84 6.39 0.467 0.499 -12.31105.36106.080.21 -0.04 96 805 483
380_49510.3 3.15 58.29 0.143 0.043 0.46 -73.1273.12 0.762 -7.387 270 483 405 380_49510.3 3.15 58.29 0.143 0.043 75.58 -129@3B 0.318 -0.263 300 17 463 40 575
P35 103.6699.99 52.43 0.404 039 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.754 -0.209 0O P35 103.6699.99 52.43 0.404 0.39 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
495_77095.45 97.33 577 048 049 057 81.46 81.46 0.756 -0.023 89 4&J7 Y64 495_77095.45 97.33 5.77 0.48 0.49 -9.09 102.29102.690.211 -0.041 95 8@7 B4
380_4958.21 2.66 46.65 0.142 0.046 -0.57 -81.4681.46 0.707 -7.011 269 484 &07 380_4958.21 2.66 46.65 0.142 0.046 65.37 -132/820.309 -0.277 296 17 464 40 577
P30 108.04 100.0 39.55 0.436 0.403 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.807 -0.158 0O P30 108.04 100.0 39.55 0.436 0.403 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
495_770 101.9797.88 5.01 0.497 0.477 2.15 84.23 84.26 0.811 -0.02 88 &09 185 495 770 101.9797.88 5.01 0.497 0.477 -5.98 98.04 98.23 0.212 -0.043 93 809 485
380_4956.06 2.11 34.53 0.142 0.049 -2.14 -84.2384.25 0.645 -6.53 268 285 &J9 380_4956.06 2.11 34.53 0.142 0.049 53.08 -1385870.298 -0.297 291 18 465 40 579
P25 115.18100.0 26.59 0.476 0.413 0.0 00 0.0 0.885 -0.106 O P25 115.18100.0 26.59 0.476 0.413 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
495_770111.1998.46 4.08 052 046 4.22 8179 819 0.89 -0.016 87 4&B2 w6 495_770111.1998.46 4.08 0.52 046 -3.26 91.88 91.93 0.214 -0.046 92 &B2 %6
380_4953.98 153 2251 0.142 0.054 -4.21 -81.7881.89 0.588 -5.877 267 486 882 380_4953.98 1.53 2251 0.142 0.054 38.64 -13@41870.282 -0.328 285 18 466 41 582
DGT30-3N DGT31-3N
Code X Y z X y A B2 CaB2 a2 b2 haB2 id Ad ic Ac Code X Y z X y a* b* C* a’ b’ h @ Ad ic Ac
P60 97.06 99.99 104.570.321 0.331 0.0 00 0.0 0.638 -0.418 0 P60 97.06 99.99 104.570.321 0.331 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_570 18.28 55.91 31.52 0.172 0.528 -58.1 21.56 61.98 0.119 -0.225 159 269 509¢ 470_570 18.28 55.91 31.52 0.172 0.528 -1ZRB6 128.940.149 -0.07 166 26 509 -1 509¢
570_47078.77 44.08 73.05 0.402 0.225 58.09 -21.5661.96 1.297 -0.662 339 509c 869 570_47078.77 44.08 73.05 0.402 0.225 85.84 -25.2489.47 0.264 -0.1 343 509c 269
P55 97.45 100.0 9598 0.332 0.34 00 00 00 0.651 -0.383 0 P55 97.45 100.0 95.98 0.332 034 00 00 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
470_570 18.0 54.94 29.75 0.175 0.534 -65.4620.69 68.65 0.122 -0.216 162 269 509¢ 470_57018.0 54.94 29.75 0.175 0.534 -1284b 127.920.149 -0.071 167 26 509 -1 509¢
570_470 79.44 45.05 66.23 0.416 0.236 65.44 -20.6968.63 1.297 -0.588 342 509c 869 570_470 79.44 45.05 66.23 0.416 0.236 83.76 -23.4 86.97 0.262 —0.099 344 509c 369
P50 98.12 100.0 86.5 0.344 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.667 —0.346 O P50 98.12 100.0 86.5 0.344 0.351 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
470_57017.66 53.75 27.71 0.178 0.542 -72.8618.78 75.24 0.125 -0.206 165 269 509 470_57017.66 53.75 27.71 0.178 0.542 -126T% 126.830.149 -0.072 168 26 509 -1 509¢
570_470 80.45 46.24 58.78 0.433 0.249 72.85 -18.7875.23 1.298 -0.508 345 509c 369 570_470 80.45 46.24 58.78 0.433 0.249 81.32 -21.1784.03 0.26 -0.097 345 50Q9c 369
P45 99.2 100.0 76.07 0.36 0.363 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.689 -0.304 0 P45 99.2 100.0 76.07 0.36 0.363 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0
470_570 17.24 52.27 25.36 0.181 0.55 -80.3215.83 81.87 0.13 -0.194 168 12368 508 470_57017.24 52.27 25.36 0.181 0.55 -12268B 125.7 0.149 -0.074 169 26 508 -1 508¢
570_47081.95 47.72 50.7 0.454 0.264 80.31 -15.8381.85 1.3 -0.424 348 508c B8 570_47081.95 47.72 50.7 0.454 0.264 78.4 -18.4 80.53 0.258 -0.096 346 508c 98|
P40 100.93100.0 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.716 -0.258 O P40 100.93100.0 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_57016.71 50.37 22.65 0.186 0.561 -95.1412.91 96.01 0.135 -0.179 172 268 508 470_57016.71 50.37 22.65 0.186 0.561 -12BA® 124.560.148 -0.076 171 26 508 -1 508¢
570_470 84.21 49.62 42.03 0.478 0.282 95.12 -12.9196.0 1.306 -0.338 352 5Q8c 68| 570_47084.21 49.62 42.03 0.478 0.282 74.86 -14.8976.32 0.256 -0.094 348 508c 368
P35 103.66 99.99 52.43 0.404 039 00 00 00 0.754 -0.209 O P35 103.6699.99 52.43 0.404 039 00 00 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_57016.03 47.91 19.51 0.192 0.574 -131.910.09 132.280.143 -0.162 175 =@8 508 470_57016.03 47.91 19.51 0.192 0.574 -122&3 123.46 0.147 -0.079 174 26 508 -1 508¢
570_470 87.63 52.08 32.91 0.507 0.301 131.88-10.09132.261.317 -0.252 355 5a8c 2068 570_47087.63 52.08 32.91 0.507 0.301 70.46 -10.3371.21 0.253 -0.091 351 50Q8c 268
P30 108.04 100.0 39.55 0.436 0.403 0.0 00 0.0 0.807 -0.158 O P30 108.04100.0 39.55 0.436 0.403 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_570 15.12 44.61 1591 0.199 0.589 -18e322 182.770.152 -0.142 178 26 509 -1 509¢ 470_57015.12 44.61 1591 0.199 0.589 -1ZI1#B 122.490.146 -0.083 177 26 509 -1 509¢
570_47092.91 55.38 23.63 0.54 0.322 182.7 -4.32 182.751.335 -0.17 358 5Q9c 269 570_47092.91 55.38 23.63 0.54 0.322 64.85 -4.21 64.99 0.249 -0.088 356 5@9c 769
P25 115.18 100.0 26.59 0.476 0.413 0.0 00 0.0 0.885 -0.106 O P25 115.18100.0 26.59 0.476 0.413 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_570 13.85 40.03 11.85 0.21 0.608 -266i6% 266.710.165 —0.118 180 27 510 -1 510 470_570 13.85 40.03 11.85 0.21 0.608 -1266% 121.740.144 -0.089 182 27 510 -1 510¢
570_470 101.3259.96 14.74 0.575 0.34 266.644.46 266.67 1.366 -0.098 O 510c 310 570_470 101.3259.96 14.74 0.575 0.34 57.43 4.36 57.6 0.244 -0.083 4 510c 510
DGT30-7N . _IZ_)GT31—7N i
TUB-Prifvorlage DGT3; YB1- und GM1-Daten fur acht Pxx-Lichtarten, CIE-2°-Beobachter
_ CIEXYZDaten & DatenAp, By, Ca2m2, a2, bp, haogo, a*, b*, C*3p, @', b’, hap, Wellenlangemg & Ac
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